Any party adversely affected by this order, which is non-final in nature, may request (1)
reconsideration within 10 days pursuant to Rule 25-22.0376, Florida Administrative Code, or (2)
judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility,
or the First District Court of Appeal, in the case of a water or wastewater utility. A motion for
reconsideration shall be filed with the Office of Commission Clerk, in the form prescribed by
Rule 25-22.0376, Florida Administrative Code. Citizens of the State of Florida v. Mayo, 316
So.2d 262 (Fla. 1975), states that an order on interim rates is not final or reviewable until a final
orde~ is issued. Such review may be requested from the appropriate court, as described above,
pursuant to Rule 9.1 00, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0695-PCO-WS Schedule No. 1-A
DOCKET NO. 140135-WS
PAGE 9

  Labrador Utilities, Inc.   Schedule No. 1-A
  Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 140135-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/13

Test
Year Utility Adjusted Comm. Comm.

  Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $934,990 ($1,020) $933,970 ($8,844) $925,126

2 Land and Land Rights 540 (3) 537 0  537

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0  0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (375,176) 701 (374,475) 6,193  (368,282)

5 CIAC (342) 0 (342) 0  (342)

6 Amortization of CIAC 64 0 64 0  64

7 Net Debit  Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 970  970

8 CWIP 94,653 (94,653) 0 0  0

9 Working Capital Allowance 0 22,143 22,143 (466) 21,677

10 Acquisition Adjustments (351,387) 351,387 0 0 0

11 Accum. Amort. Of Acq. Adjustments 94,285 (94,285) 0 0  0

12 Rate Base $397,627 $184,270 $581,897 ($2,148) $579,749

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0695-PCO-WS Schedule No. 1-B
DOCKET NO. 140135-WS
PAGE 10

  Labrador Utilities, Inc.   Schedule No. 1-B
  Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Docket No. 140135-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/13

   Test Year Utility Adjusted Comm. Comm.
  Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $2,086,875 ($1,002) $2,085,873 ($8,693) $2,077,180

2 Land and Land Rights 0 0 0 0  0

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 (159,457) (159,457)

4 Accumulated Depreciation (876,820) 688 (876,132) 6,091  (870,041)

5 CIAC 0 0 0 0  0

6 Amortization of CIAC 0 0 0 0  0

7 CWIP 1,565 (1,565) 0 0  0

8 Net Debit  Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 1,832  1,832

9 Working Capital Allowance 0 33,818 33,818 (739) 33,079

10 Rate Base $1,211,620 $31,939 $1,243,559 ($160,968) $1,082,591

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0695-PCO-WS Schedule No. 1-C
DOCKET NO. 140135-WS
PAGE 11

  Labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 1-C
  Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 140135-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/13

  Explanation Water Wastewater

  Plant In Service
  To reflect Phoenix Project adjustment from last rate case. ($8,844) ($8,693)

  Non-used and Useful
  To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment $0 ($159,457)

  Accumulated Depreciation
  To reflect Phoenix Project adjustment from last rate case. $6,193 $6,091

  Net Debit Deferred Income Taxes
  To reflect the appropriate net debit deferred tax balance. $970 $1,832

  Working Capital
  To reflect the appropriate amount of working capital. ($466) ($739)

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0695-PCO-WS Schedule No. 2
DOCKET NO. 140135-WS
PAGE 12

  Labrador Utilities, Inc.   Schedule No. 2

  Capital Structure-Simple Average   Docket No. 140135-WS

  Test Year Ended 12/31/13
   Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital
   Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled   Cost Weighted
  Description Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost
Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($179,081,065) $918,935 50.34% 6.64% 3.34%
2 Short-term Debt 3,100,000 0 3,100,000 (3,084,175) 15,825 0.87% 8.48% 0.07%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0  0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 174,356,625 0 174,356,625 (173,466,501) 890,124 48.76% 9.51% 4.64%
5 Customer Deposits 3,833 0 3,833 0  3,833 0.21% 6.00% 0.01%
6 Deferred Income Taxes (3,261) 0 (3,261) 0  (3,261) -0.18% 0.00% 0.00%
7 Total Capital $357,457,197 $0 $357,457,197 ($355,631,741) $1,825,456 100.00% 8.07%

Per Commission
8 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($179,164,846) $835,154 50.24% 6.64% 3.34%
9 Short-term Debt 3,100,000 0 3,100,000 (3,085,617) 14,383 0.87% 8.48% 0.07%

10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0  0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
11 Common Equity 174,356,625 0 174,356,625 (173,547,655) 808,970 48.66% 9.51% 4.63%
12 Customer Deposits 3,833 0 3,833 0 3,833 0.23% 2.00% 0.00%
13 Deferred Income Taxes (3,261) 3,261 0 0  0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
14 Total Capital $357,457,197 $3,261 $357,460,458 ($355,798,117) $1,662,341 100.00% 8.04%

   LOW HIGH

   RETURN ON EQUITY 9.51% 11.51%

   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 8.04% 9.02%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0695-PCO-WS Schedule No. 3-A
DOCKET NO. 140135-WS
PAGE 13

  Labrador Utilities, Inc.   Schedule No. 3-A
  Statement of Water Operations   Docket No. 140135-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/13
   Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
   Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $264,903 $41,919 $306,822 ($40,384) $266,438 $34,665 $301,102
   13.01%
  Operating Expenses
2   Operation & Maintenance $202,275 ($25,130) $177,145 ($3,733) $173,412   $173,412

3   Depreciation 40,877 (1,638) 39,239 (3,154) 36,085   36,085

4   Amortization 0 0 0 0  0   0

5   Taxes Other Than Income 31,188 (3,953) 27,235 0  27,235 1,560 28,795

6   Income Taxes (19,914) 36,190 16,276 (12,545) 3,731 12,457 16,188

7 Total Operating Expense 254,426 5,469 259,895 (19,433) 240,462 14,017 254,480

8 Operating Income $10,477 $36,450 $46,927 ($20,952) $25,975 $20,648 $46,623

9 Rate Base $397,627   $581,897   $579,749   $579,749

10 Rate of Return 2.63%   8.06%   4.48%   8.04%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0695-PCO-WS Schedule No. 3-B
DOCKET NO. 140135-WS
PAGE 14

  Labrador Utilities, Inc.   Schedule No. 3-B

  Statement of Wastewater Operations   Docket No. 140135-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/13
   Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
   Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $406,290 $113,759 $520,049 ($109,921) $410,128 $83,096 $493,223
   20.26%
  Operating Expenses
2   Operation & Maintenance $286,328 ($15,788) $270,540 ($5,911) $264,629   $264,629

3   Depreciation 69,563 (1,610) 67,953 (6,862) 61,091   61,091

4   Amortization 0 0 0 0  0   0

5   Taxes Other Than Income 38,644 7,831 46,475 0  46,475 3,739 50,214

6   Income Taxes 3 34,787 34,790 (34,423) 367 29,862 30,229

7 Total Operating Expense 394,538 25,220 419,758 (47,197) 372,561 33,601 406,163

8 Operating Income $11,752 $88,539 $100,291 ($62,725) $37,566 $49,495 $87,061

9 Rate Base $1,211,620   $1,243,559   $1,082,591   $1,082,591

10 Rate of Return 0.97%   8.06%   3.47%   8.04%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0695-PCO-WS Schedule No. 3-C
DOCKET NO. 140135-WS
PAGE 15

  Labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 3-C
  Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 140135-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/13

  Explanation Water Wastewater

  Operating Revenues
1 Remove requested interim revenue increase. ($41,409) ($111,995)
2 To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues. 1,025 2,074